

## ABOUT SUNWAY VELOCITY HOTEL KUALA LUMPUR

## NEW ENERGY AND EXCITEMENT IN THE HEART OF KL'S VIBRANT INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT OF SUNWAY VELOCITY KUALA LUMPUR

Sunway Velocity Hotel Kuala Lumpur is a 351-room hotel located within Sunway Velocity, the only transit-oriented development (TOD) in Cheras. It is the largest and the only integrated hotel development within the vicinity of Kuala Lumpur city centre, bringing vibrancy, energy and excitement into the area including conveniences for the business and leisure travellers.

The 16-storey hotel, in striking façade of futuristic features and bold colours, is strategically located at the crossroads of Jalan Cheras and Jalan Peel which is set within the 23-acre integrated development of Sunway Velocity Kuala Lumpur, a mere 3.8km away from Kuala Lumpur city centre and 45 minutes from the Kuala Lumpur International Airport (KLIA). The City of Endless Possibilities, Sunway Velocity is a RM4 billion development mirroring the success of the thriving 800-acre Sunway City Kuala Lumpur, bearing similar synergistic additions such as premier shopping, dining, entertainment and wellness experiences at Sunway Velocity Mall, Sunway Medical Centre Velocity, office towers, serviced residences, and a sprawling two-acre park.

Sunway Velocity Hotel is directly connected to Sunway Velocity Mall via the Hotel's main lobby, and at level 5 into the Sunway Velocity Mall's Commune Floor. The hotel is also well connected to public transportation, linked directly to the Light Rapid Transit (LRT) and two (2) underground Mass Rapid Transit (MRT) stations, Maluri and Cochrane. Through the MRT, guests will have convenient access to the Bukit Bintang shopping district, KL Sentral, as well as many attractions nearby.

The hotel features four (4) categories of rooms; Superior, Superior Plus, Superior Premier Rooms and Junior Suites. The Superior room, measuring 25 square metres in size, is the hotel's popular lead-in room category. The Superior Plus room measures 27 square metres, designed in a casual style for guests who seek additional space, accommodating up to three (3) adults with an extra single bed (upon request). The 38 square-metre Superior Premier room is a spacious corner room, offering an additional settee that pulls out to a queen-sized sofa bed, accommodating up to two (2) adults and two (2) children or three (3) adults in the room.

## SUNWAY VELOCITY HOTEL

Managed by Sunway International Hotels & Resorts A member of Sunway Group

SUNWAY VELOCITY HOTEL SDN BHD (Company No.414012-17), Lingkaran SV, Sunway Velocity, 55100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia Tel: +603 2726 3988 Fax: +603 2726 3989 www.sunwayhotels.com



The generously sized one-bedroom Junior Suite measures 65 square metres and accommodates up to two (2) adults and two (2) children or three (3) adults in the suite. The suite features a large bedroom suite with a king-sized bed and a separate living room with a comfortable settee that pulls out to a queen-sized sofa bed.

Complementing its exterior, each room features bold geometric patterns and hues of green, yellow and a dash of gold; and equipped with the essential and comfortable conveniences and amenities for an effortless stay such as complimentary Wi-Fi and wired broadband internet access, LED Smart TV, electronic safe, mini fridge and coffee and tea making facilities.

Other facilities within Sunway Velocity Hotel include a fitness centre and an infinity swimming pool. Both the fitness centre and swimming pool are located on level 16, the hotel's highest floor, where guests can enjoy panoramic views of the Kuala Lumpur city skyline. Kaffeinate Express, the hotel's express café at the lobby, serves light snacks and refreshments for dine-in and take-away for between meals.

Sunway Velocity Hotel strives to deliver the best in class and have had the privilege of receiving industry accolades that include the TripAdvisor Certificate of Excellence in 2018 and 2019; whereas Ctrip, one of China's largest online travel websites, awarded Sunway Velocity Hotel with the Top Rising Star award in 2019. Most recently, the hotel was honoured with the Loved by Guests 2020 award by Hotels.com and from Agoda.com, the 2020 Customer Review Awards.

The hotel's direct link to the Sunway Velocity Mall provides guests with access to over 500 retail stores, 160 food and beverage outlets, a host of entertainment centres and recreational facilities; and walking distance to public transportation that connects guests directly into the heart of the city centre, making Sunway Velocity Hotel the ideal location for all travellers.

Just steps from the hotel and popularly known as Malaysia's very first "Hotpot Town" is Nanjing Street, Sunway Velocity's answer to a growing trend for authentic Chinese *mala* hotpots ("mala" translates to numbing spiciness) and specialty stores selling food and imported goods from China. Located at Sunway Velocity's al fresco dining enclave at the V Boulevard, Nanjing Street features Kuala Lumpur's largest concentration of authentic China hotpot options with over 70 food and beverage outlets.



Located next to the hotel, Sunway Medical Centre Velocity is a comprehensive tertiary care hospital, offering a range of medical services, which include advanced medical technologies and state of the art facilities for outpatient and inpatient specialty care, health and wellness programmes and a 24-hour emergency services. The medical centre has 240 licensed beds, 77 consultant suites and six operating theatres to provide patients the best care, from the initial consultation and diagnosis, through to surgery or treatment and thereafter follow-up care and rehabilitation. Sunway Velocity Hotel and Sunway Medical Centre offer wellness packages that includes a stay in the hotel inclusive of health screen at the medical centre.

Sunway Velocity Hotel is located on Lingkaran SV Sunway Velocity, Sunway Velocity, 55100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia. For general enquiries, please call the hotel directly at Tel: +603 2726 3988 or Email: svkl.enquiry@sunwayhotels.com

## -ENDS-

**FOR MEDIA ENQUIRIES, PLEASE CONTACT:** Farizal B. Jaafar, Director of Brand Marketing & Communications, Sunway Velocity Hotel Kuala Lumpur, Tel: +603 4040 9888 Email: farizalj@sunwayhotels.com